If the repainting is a refresh of the original colors and color scheme, no 

approval from the Architectural Committee is required.  

E.  BUILDING SIZE/HEIGHT/MATERIALS 

1. All Residential Units constructed or installed on a Lot shall not be less than 

One Thousand Five Hundred (1500) livable square feet (air-conditioned living 

area).  Two story houses may not have a ground level less than 1200 square 

feet and will be reviewed based on their mass, proportions and design appeal 

at the discretion of the Committee.  A basement is allowed as long as it is